Subminiature Basic Switch   SSG 109
Subminiature Basic Switch
SSG
Global Subminiature Basic Switch
Conforming to EN, UL, and CSA Standards
• A wide operating temperature range of -25°C to 125°C is
available for at high-temperature use.
• PCB terminal models are resistant to flux.
• Even-pitched PCB terminals.
• Mounting hole size of M2.2.
• RoHS Compliant.
Ordering Information
Note: SPST models are also available, but not listed in the above table.
Model Number Legend
Actuator Rating OF max. Solder Quick-connect
terminal (#110)
PCB
Pin plunger 5 A 153 gf SSG-5H SSG-5T SSG-5P
51 gf SSG-5H-5 SSG-5T-5 SSG-5P-5
0.1 A 153 gf SSG-01H SSG-01T SSG-01P
51 gf SSG-01H-5 SSG-01T-5 SSG-01P-5
Hinge lever 5 A 61 gf SSG-5L1H SSG-5L1T SSG-5L1P
20 gf SSG-5L1H-5 SSG-5L1T-5 SSG-5L1P-5
0.1 A 61 gf SSG-01L1H SSG-01L1T SSG-01L1P
20 gf SSG-01L1H-5 SSG-01L1T-5 SSG-01L1P-5
Simulated roller lever 5 A 61 gf SSG-5L3H SSG-5L3T SSG-5L3P
20 gf SSG-5L3H-5 SSG-5L3T-5 SSG-5L3P-5
0.1 A 61 gf SSG-01L3H SSG-01L3T SSG-01L3P
20 gf SSG-01L3H-5 SSG-01L3T-5 SSG-01L3P-5
Hinge roller lever 5 A 61 gf SSG-5L2H SSG-5L2T SSG-5L2P
20 gf SSG-5L2H-5 SSG-5L2T-5 SSG-5L2P-5
0.1 A 61 gf SSG-01L2H SSG-01L2T SSG-01L2P
20 gf SSG-01L2H-5 SSG-01L2T-5 SSG-01L2P-5
SSG-
1. Ratings
5: 5 A at 125 VAC
01: 0.1 A at 125 VAC
5. Maximum Operating Force (see note)
None: 153 gf
-5: 51 gf
3. Contact Form
None: SPDT
-2: SPST-NC
-3: SPST-NO Note: These OF values are for the pin plunger models.
2. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L1: Hinge lever
L3: Simulated roller lever
4. Terminals
H: Solder terminals
T: Quick-connect terminals (#110)
P: PCB terminals (SPDT only)
3 4 521
Consult Omron regarding the following:
  - SPST-NC and SPST-NO versions
    (Solder and QC terminals, only)
L2: Hinge roller lever
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Kuo
新建图章
110 Subminiature Basic Switch   SSG
Specifications
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. Data shown are of initial value.
2. The dielectric strength values shown is measured using a separator between the switch and metal mounting plate.
3. For pin plunger models, the above values apply for use at the free position and total travel position. For the lever models, the values apply
at the total travel position with contact separation < 10μs max.
■ Ratings
General Ratings
Note: 1. The values in the parentheses are for the SSG-01.
2. The above current ratings are the values of the steady-state current.
3. Inductive load has a power factor of 0.7 min. (AC) and a time constant of 7 ms max. (DC).
4. Lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-state current.
5. Motor load has an inrush current of 6 times the steady-state current.
6. If the Switch is used in a DC circuit and is subjected to a surge current, connect a surge suppressor across the switch.
7. The electrical rating applies under the following test conditions:
   Ambient Temperature = 20±2°C, Ambient Humidity = 65±5%, Operating frequency = 30 operations/minute
Operating speed 0.1 mm to 1 m/second (pin plunger models)